

Certificate of Registration of Quality Management System to TL 9000-H R6.3/R5.7

The National Standards Authority of Ireland Inc. certifies that:

OFS Fitel, LLC
Optical Connectivity Solutions
1 Brightwave Boulevard
Carrollton, GA 30117
USA

has been assessed and deemed to comply with the requirements of the above standard in respect of the scope of operations given below:

Design and Manufacture of Optical Connectivity Solutions

TL 9000-H R6.3/R5.7 for the following hardware product categories:

3.1.1.2.2 Optical Connectors

Additional sites covered under this multi-site certification are listed on the Annex (File No. TL19.8141)

Geraldine Larkin Chief Executive Officer

Technical Operations Officer

Registration Number: TL19.8141

TL ID Number: 6614

Certification Granted: October 03, 2017 Effective Date: December 22, 2023 Expiry Date: December 21, 2026







Annex to Certificate Number: TL19.8141

Scope of Registration:

Design and Manufacture of Optical Connectivity Solutions

Activity Location

Central Function, Administration, Manufacturing, Customer Service, Purchasing, Product Development, Warehouse OFS Fitel, LLC Optical Connectivity Solutions 1 Brightwave Boulevard Carrollton, GA 30117

USA

File No.: TL19.8141

Design, Development

OFS Fitel, LLC Optical Connectivity Solutions 2000 Northeast Expressway Norcross, GA 30071

USA

File No.: TL19.8141/A

Verified by: Technical Operations Officer